Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	5 - 26 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
REC	ed States Palent and Trademark Offi		
ECEIVED 1	03250273		
1. Name of conveying party les) COLAT SERVICES DEPT AMMELS & BUTLEF MARKARO Saced Yazdani Additional nume(s) of conveying party (les) attached? Yes Xi 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1/13/06 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Kavlico Corporation Internal Address: 14501 Princeton Avenue Street Address: City: Moorpark State: California Country: USA Zip: 93021		
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) X This	Additional name(s) & address(es) etteched? Yes X No s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Rod Berman	6. Total number of applications and palents involved:		
Name: Rod Berman Internal Address: 7th Floor 1900 Avenue of the Stars Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		
City:Los Angeles State:	B. Payment Information a. Credit Card		
Fax Number 310-203-05 67 Email Address: PatentDocke t@JMEM.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature; Signature	5/22/06 Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fazed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Resortation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REFERENCE DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103171013

PATENT

REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0622



SEVENTH FLOOR 1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS Los Angeleis, California 90067-4308 TELEPHONE: (310) 203-8080

FACSIMILE: (310) 203-0567

January 22, 2007

Deliver to	Сотрапу	Facsimile	Telephone
Assignment Division	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	571-273-0140	571-272-3350

From:

Bobbie-Jean Corbin on behalf of Brennan C. Swain

Client #:

59452-5088

Client Name: PomWonderful LLC

Total number of pages (including this page): 3. If you do not receive this number of pages, please contact our FAX operator at (310) 201-

3520.

A HARD COPY OF THE DOCUMENT(S) WILL NOT BE SENT

Message:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to our telephone conference on January 22, 2007 with the Assignment Division, enclosed is the Notice of Fecordation of Assignment Document and the Recordation Form Cover Sheet for U.S. Pat. Appl. Ser. No. 11/339,040. Please correct the Assignee to read "Kavlico Corporation," which is how the Assignee is listed in the cover sheet.

Should you have any ques ions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

This FAX is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original FAX to us at the above address by the US Postal Service. Thank you.

4397890v1

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0623